$SCHEDULE\ 18-The\ Mental\ Welfare\ Commission\ for\ Scotland:\ modifications\ of\ the\ Mental\ Health$ 

(Care and Treatment) (Scotland) Act 2003

Document Generated: 2024-03-30

Changes to legislation: Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010, Paragraph 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULE 18

THE MENTAL WELFARE COMMISSION FOR SCOTLAND: MODIFICATIONS OF THE MENTAL HEALTH (CARE AND TREATMENT) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2003

- 5 In paragraph 7—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), after "below" insert " and paragraph 10A",
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), for "officer" substitute "executive",
  - (c) in sub-paragraph (3), for "officer" substitute " executive ",
  - (d) in sub-paragraph (4), for "officer" substitute " executive ".

## **Commencement Information**

- I1 Sch. 18 para. 5 in force at 1.8.2010 for specified purposes by S.S.I. 2010/221, art. 3(2)(3), Sch.
- I2 Sch. 18 para. 5 in force at 1.10.2010 for specified purposes by S.S.I. 2010/321, art. 3, Sch.
- 13 Sch. 18 para. 5 in force at 1.4.2011 in so far as not already in force by S.S.I. 2011/122, art. 2, Sch.

## **Changes to legislation:**

Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010, Paragraph 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2011/1043 art. 34

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 5 Ch. 3A amendment to earlier affecting provision 2019 asp 6, s. 12(2) by S.S.I. 2023/127 reg. 3(4)
- Pt. 5 Ch. 3A inserted by 2019 asp 6 s. 12(2)